1 LH 5946 / 01.09.09 e
	 Safety technique
	 Standstill monitor LH 5946
	 safemaster
•	 TÜV-Approval
	 -	 Safety Integrity Level (SIL) 3 to IEC EN 61508
	 -	 SIL Claimed Level (SIL CL) 3 to EN 62061
	 -	 Performance Level (PL) e to DIN EN ISO 13849-1

•	 1 semiconductor for fault indicator output
•	 Width:		  45 mm
	 Order example
LH 5946.48   _ _   61   DC 24 V   20 ... 400 mV   0.2 ... 6 s
			   Standstill time ts
			   Response  value Uan
			   Auxiliary voltage UH
			   UL-approval
			   Type of terminals
			   without indication:
			   terminal blocks fixed,
			   with screw terminals
			   PC (plugin cage clamp)
			   pluggable terminal blocks
			   with cage clamp terminals
			   PS (plugin screw)
			   pluggable terminal blocks
			   with screw terminals
			   Type
4 LH 5946 / 01.09.09 e
L1 L2 L3PE
K4 K5
L1
L2
L3
X1
X2
X3
LH5946
M
3~ M9649_a
N
L
23 33 4311 A3+ A4A1
24 34 4412 ON ERRA2
K4
K5
motor contactor
53
54
	 Application example
With 3-phase motor With single-phase motor
A1
On
K4
K4
F2
S11 S12 S22 13 23 33 41
S21 S33 S34 14 24 34 42 A2
Entriegelung
Unlock
F1
Off
Stillstandswächter
Stand-Still-Monitor
Détecteur de vitesse zéro
LH5946
Not-Aus
Open
E-Stop
Auf
L1
K4
L2
L3
N
Not-Aus-Modul
E-Stop-Modul
Module d'arrêt d'urgence
LG5925
M9165_f
A1 11
12ON ERR A4A3